713401
ì
Ť
١
V
į

FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (7/97) TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Air Dry Company of America, LLC	Name: <u>Josiyn Sunbank Company, LLC</u>			
Entity: Delaware limited liability company	Address: 1740 Commerce Way			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Paso Robles, CA 93446			
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment	Entity: California limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No			
Application or Registration number(s):	<u> </u>			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B: Trademark Registration No.(s)			
1,195,614 1,228,909 1,732,769				
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved:			
Please send the recorded assignment back	<u>3</u>			
by e-mail to probride@schiffhardin.com or				
by fax to 312/258-5700 to the attention of:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$90.00			
Peggy L. McBride, Trademark Paralegal Schiff Hardin & Waite	Authorization is given to charge the deposit account for the above fee and any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment.			
P.O. Box 06079 Chicago, IL 60606-0079	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0409			
Ref. No(s).: 28103-0021				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002702 FRAME: 0476



State of California Bill Jones

Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(Corporations Code Section 17552)

Filing Fee – Please see Instructions.

IMPORTANT – Read instructions before completing this form.

In the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OCT 0 1 2001

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

This Space For Filing Use Only

Name of surviving entity:	2. Type of entity:	Secretary of State File Number:	4. Jurisdiction:		
Joslyn Sunbank Company, LLC	LLC	199700910032	California		
Name of disappearing entity:	Type of entity:	7. Secretary of State File Number:	6. Jurisdiction:		
Air Dry Company of America		199705110028	Delaware		
Future effective date, if any:	LC Month	Day	Year		
10. If a vote was required pursuant to	Section 17551 or Section	1113, enter the outstanding interests of	each class entitled to vote		
on the merger and the percentage of vote required: Surviving Entity		<u>Disappearing</u>	Disappearing Entity		
Each class entitled to vote	Percentage of vote require	d <u>Each class entitled to yote</u>	Percentage of vote required		
Sole Member	100%	Sole Member	100%		
11. The principal terms of the agreement of merger were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required.					
SECTION 12 IS ONLY APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, COMPLETE ITEM 12 AND PROCEED TO ITEM 15					
 Requisite changes to the information set forth in the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company resulting from the merger. Attach additional pages if necessary. 					
SECTIONS 13 AND 14 ARE APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY. COMPLETE ITEMS 13 AND 14.					
13. Principal business address of the	surviving foreign limited lia	ability company or other business entity:			
Address: 1740 Commerce Way					
City: Paso Robles	State	e: California	Zip Code: 93446		
14. Other information required to be stated in the Certificate of Merger by the laws under which each constituent other business entity is organized. Attach additional pages if necessary.					
15. Number of pages attached, if any	: <i>3</i>		,		
16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. Signature page attached					
Signature of Authorized Person for		Type or Print Name and Title of F	Person Signing Date		
Signature of Authorized Person for		Type or Print Name and Title of f	Person Signing Date		
Signature page attac		Type or Print Name and Title of I	Person Signing Date		
Signature of Authorized Person for I	the Disappearing Entity Date	type or Print Name and Time or i	rason agring Date		
Signature of Authorized Person for t	the Disappearing Entity Date	Type or Print Name and Title of I			
ŞEC/STATE (REV. 12/99)		FORM LLC-9 F	ILING FEE: SEE INSTRUCTIONS		
·	<u>-</u>	TRAD	DEMARK		

REEL: 002702 FRAME: 0477

SIGNATURE PAGE
TO
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
BETWEEN
JOSLYN SUNBANK COMPANY LLC
(SURVIVING ENTITY)
AND
AIR DRY COMPANY OF AMERICA, LLC
(DISAPPEARING ENTITY)

JOSLYN SUNBANK COMPANY LLC

BY: Sunbank Family of Companies, LLC, Member

BY: Joslyn Company, LLC, Member

BY: Joslyn Holding Company, Member

Charles A. Schwertner, Vice President and Treasurer

Dated: 12/27/200

Dated 12/27/2000

AIR DRY COMPANY OF AMERICA, LLC

By: Sunbank Family of Companies, LLC, Member

BY: Joslyn Company, LLC, Member

BY: Joslyn Holding Company, Member

BY: (Mary Trees)

Charles A. Schweriner, Vice President and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002702 FRAME: 0478